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CALVARY CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 
A Ministry of Calvary Aurora 

18900 E. Hampden Avenue, Aurora, CO  80013 � 303.628.7200 � info@calvaryacademyaurora.org 

SCHEDULE OF TUITION & FEES ���� 2015/2016 

REGISTRATION FEE (REGISTRATION FEE (REGISTRATION FEE (REGISTRATION FEE (due March 1 for redue March 1 for redue March 1 for redue March 1 for re----enrollment or with new applicationenrollment or with new applicationenrollment or with new applicationenrollment or with new application; ; ; ; one per familyone per familyone per familyone per family))))    ................................................................................................................    $$$$55550000    
 The Registration Fee is a ‘one per family’ fee and must be submitted with the enrollment application.  This fee secures your student’s seat(s) 

in class during the admissions process. It is payable to Calvary Christian Academy and is nonrefundablenonrefundablenonrefundablenonrefundable....   

ENROLLMENTENROLLMENTENROLLMENTENROLLMENT    FEEFEEFEEFEE    (due (due (due (due May 1May 1May 1May 1))))    ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................    $$$$200200200200 
The Enrollment Fee is a per student fee and is due upon acceptance to the school, and includes fees for field trips, activities, assessment, 
school yearbook, student accident insurance and many school supplies for the school year.  This is a nonrefundable nonrefundable nonrefundable nonrefundable fee. This fee does not 
include extra charges a student may incur during the year such as special events, uniforms, or elective fees.  Students will not be permitted 
to attend class if the enrollment fee is not paid when due. 

TEXTTEXTTEXTTEXTBOOKBOOKBOOKBOOK    USEUSEUSEUSE    & & & & MATERIALSMATERIALSMATERIALSMATERIALS    FEEFEEFEEFEE    (due Ju(due Ju(due Ju(due Julylylyly    1)1)1)1)    ............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................$1$1$1$180808080////$$$$333366660000 
The Textbook Use & Materials Fee is a per student fee and is due on July 1, and includes the use of textbooks, consumable workbooks, 
technology, and materials for enrichment programs. This is a nonrefundablenonrefundablenonrefundablenonrefundable    fee.   Jr. Kindergarten textbook use & materials fee $180; all 
other grades $360.   

TUITION TUITION TUITION TUITION & & & & PAYMENT PAYMENT PAYMENT PAYMENT 
OPTIONSOPTIONSOPTIONSOPTIONS                

The Academy charges an 
annual tuition and offers 
several installment payment 
plans.  Full tuition is paid for 
the oldest student.  Tuition discounts apply to younger siblings. 

INSTALLMENT INSTALLMENT INSTALLMENT INSTALLMENT PAYMENT OPTIONSPAYMENT OPTIONSPAYMENT OPTIONSPAYMENT OPTIONS1111                                1 Monthly installments calculated based on 12 months, starting in July 

OPTION 1 Receive a 6% discount if tuition is paid in full by July 5.  This payment is made directly to the school.  

OPTION 2 
Receive a 4% discount if tuition is paid in two payments;  50% is paid on July 5 and 50% is paid on January 5.  
Payments are made through the FACTS Tuition Management service.  An annual service fee of $20 (per family) 
will be charged by FACTS for this payment option. 

OPTION 3 
Twelve total payments; payments made monthly.  Tuition payments are due on the 5th or the 20th of the month, 
from July through June.   

OPTION 4 

Twenty-four total payments; payments made twice monthly.  Tuition payments are due on the 5th and the 20th of 
the month, from July through June.  OPTIONS 3 & 4: Payments are made through the FACTS Tuition 
Management service.  An annual enrollment service fee of $46 (per family) will be charged by FACTS for this 
payment option. 

BEFORE AND AFTER SCHOOL CAREBEFORE AND AFTER SCHOOL CAREBEFORE AND AFTER SCHOOL CAREBEFORE AND AFTER SCHOOL CARE 
Before and after school care is available to enrolled students only, 
and is available when school is in session.  Charges are prorated 
based on actual usage.  Before care opens at 6:30 AM; after care 
ends at 6:00 PM.   

MEAL PLANMEAL PLANMEAL PLANMEAL PLAN    ........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................    Purchased Purchased Purchased Purchased in Advancein Advancein Advancein Advance 
Lunch, hot or cold, menu varies: $4 daily elementary student (K4-G5); $4.50 daily middle school student (G6-8)/adult 
Breakfast and Snack items, ala carte menu varies, prices ranging from $0.25 – $2.00 

MISCELLANEOUS FEESMISCELLANEOUS FEESMISCELLANEOUS FEESMISCELLANEOUS FEES    
 Athletics/After School Enrichment Fee; varies by activity ........................................................................................................ Up to $75 
    Activity or Physical Education (PE) Shirt (all sizes, student/parent) ....................................................................................................... $9 
 School Logo Apparel – Hooded Sweatshirt, Navy or Red (all sizes)  ................................................................................................. $20 
 Late Charge; charged monthly when scheduled tuition installments are missed ................................................................................. $25 
 Returned Payment Fee ................................................................................................................................................................ $30 

 

GRADEGRADEGRADEGRADE    OLDEST CHILDOLDEST CHILDOLDEST CHILDOLDEST CHILD1111    SIBLING DISCOUNTED TUITIONSIBLING DISCOUNTED TUITIONSIBLING DISCOUNTED TUITIONSIBLING DISCOUNTED TUITION1111    

Middle School (6-8) $4,416 annually ($368 per month) $3,696 annually ($308 per month) 

Elementary (K5-5) $3,996 annually ($333 per month) $3,396 annually ($283 per month) 

Jr. Kindergarten (K4) $4,536 annually ($378 per month) $3,780 annually ($315 per month) 

OPTIONOPTIONOPTIONOPTION    RATERATERATERATE    

Before and After school $4 per hour 

Penalty - Late Pickup (After 6PM) $2 per minute 


